
Thesis Deadlines
for the

Division of History and Social Sciences

SpringFall 2024

Theses to be completed Fall 2024:

Monday, Feb. 12, 2024, 12 noon One (1) electronic copy of Thesis Proposal submitted to
HSS Thesis Moodle page

Friday, Nov. 1, 2024, 12 noon One (1) electronic copy of Thesis First Draft submitted to
HSS Thesis Moodle page

Friday, Dec. 6, 2024, 3 p.m. Final Thesis, approved by the adviser, due to the Registrar’s Office
and then distributed to all thesis committee members*

Friday, Dec. 20, 2024, 12 noon Two (2) Bound Thesis copies due in Library*

Spring 2025

Theses to be completed Spring 2025:

Monday, Sept. 23, 2024, 12 noon One (1) electronic copy of Thesis Proposal submitted to
HSS Thesis Moodle page

Friday, March 21, 2025, 12 noon One (1) electronic copy of Thesis First Draft submitted to
HSS Thesis Moodle page

Friday, May 2, 2025, 3 p.m. Final Thesis, approved by the adviser, due to the Registrar’s Office
and then distributed to all thesis committee members*

Friday, May 16, 2025, 12 noon Two (2) Bound Thesis copies due in Library*

SpringFall 2025

Theses to be completed Fall 2025:

Monday, Feb. 17, 2025, 12 noon One (1) electronic copy of Thesis Proposal submitted to
HSS Thesis Moodle page

Friday, Oct. 31 , 2025, 12 noon One (1) electronic copy of Thesis First Draft submitted to
HSS Thesis Moodle page

Friday, Dec. 5th, 2025, 3 p.m. Final Thesis, approved by the adviser, due to the Registrar’s Office
and then distributed to all thesis committee members*

Friday, Dec. 19th , 2025, 12 noon Two (2) Bound Thesis copies due in Library*

*NOTE:
Specific requirements regarding the submission of thesis documents to the registrar and to the library may

change. Seniors are encouraged to keep this in mind, and to be sure to keep track of any notifications about
these requirements as the deadlines near, as it is ultimately their responsibility to fulfill them.


